HB1084/343926/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1084

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "bars;" insert "<u>repealing a certain requirement that a certain tax increase be used for the oyster seed program in a certain manner;</u>"; and in line 6, strike "distributed to" and substitute "<u>used by</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, after "catch" insert "AND SELL".

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with "(2)" in line 18 on page 2 down through "Wicomico." in line 1 on page 3.

On page 3, in line 2, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)"; in line 3, strike "DISTRIBUTED TO" and substitute "USED BY"; after line 6, insert:

"(II) BALTIMORE;";

and in lines 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, and 15, strike "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", "(VIII)", "(IX)", and "(X)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", "(VII)", "(IX)", and "(XI)", respectively.